

Sr. No. 12

Suppl.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No.74/2023 in
(WP (C) No.565/2022)
CM No.6668/2023

DR SUHAIL JAN KAWOOSA

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed M. Murtaza Rizvi, Advocate vice
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (
ANIMAL AND SHEEP HUSBANDRY
DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

01.11.2023

On the request of learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

List on Monday i.e., 6.11.2023, as fresh.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
01.11.2023
Shameem H