

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 74/2023
in WP(C) No. 565/2022
CM No. 6668/2023

Dr Suhail Jan Kawoosa

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA., vice
Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

22.11.2023

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Sajad Ashraf, the learned GA, appearing vice Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, the learned AAG, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Notice is, accordingly, waived.

A copy of the review petition, along-with the connected application, shall be furnished to learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.

List on 29.11.2023, as fresh.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
22.11.2023
Junaid