

Sr. No. 4

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP No. 74/2023
In WP(C) No. 565/2022
CM No. 6668/2023

Dr. Suhail Jan Kawoosa

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Syed M. Murtaza, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

29.11.2023

List on 15.02.2024.

In the meantime, objections, if any, be filed.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
29.11.2023
Junaid