

Serial no. 1
Suppl. Cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**RP 74/2023 in WP(C) No. 565/2022
CM 6668/2023**

Dr. Suhail Jan Kawoosa

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Safa, Advocate vice
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J and K and Ors.

...Respondent (s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Sham, GA

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
05.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file objections.
2. List on 27th February, 2026.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"