

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through virtual mode)**

RP No. 74/2023 in  
WP (C) No. 565/2022

Dr. Suhail Jan Kawoosa

.....Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. R A Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Safa, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.02.2026**

None for the respondents.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks to the respondents to file  
objections.

List on **24.04.2026**.

**(M.A. Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
27.02.2026  
Manan