

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 74/2023 in [WP(C) 565/2022 CM (6668/2023)]

Dr Suhail Jan Kawoosa

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J and K and

Ors

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.05.2026

CM (6668/2023)

1. This is an application by the petitioner seeking condonation of delay of 20 days in filing the review petition against the order and judgment dated 23rd August, 2023 passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 565/2022.
2. The respondents despite having availed several opportunities have chosen not to file any objections.
3. The application for the reasons stated there in allowed and the delay of 20 days in filing this review petition is condoned.
4. **Disposed of.**

RP No. 74/2023

1. Issue notice to the Govt Counsel appearing for the respondents, returnable within a period of two weeks.
2. List on 22nd May, 2026.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor