

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

**RP No. 74/2023 in  
WP(C) No. 565/2022**

Dr. Suhail Jan Kawoosa

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Wahid Lone, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-Din Ganie, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
22.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.
2. List on **10.07.2026**.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu  
22.05.2026  
Neha-II**